TOWN OF MOUNDS PO BOX 310 MOUNDS OK 74047

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

THE BOARD OF TURSTEES OF THE TOWN OF MOUNDS WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING BEGINNING AT 6:30 ON JUNE 6, 2023, IN THE MOUNDS COMMUNITY BUILDING AT 15 W 14TH STREET. THE PURPOSE OF THE HEARING IS TO RECEIVE WRITTEN AND ORAL COMMENTS, TO HOLD OPEN DISCUSSION, AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS REGARDING THE TOWN'S PROPOSED BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2023, TO JUNE 30, 2024. THE PROPOSED BUDGET IN ITS ENTIRETY IS AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION IN THE MUNICIPAL OFFICE IN THE MOUNDS COMMUNITY BUILDING, MONDAY THROUGH THURSDAY BETWEEN 8:00 AM AND 4:00 PM. THE ADOPTED BUDGET WILL ALSO BE AVAILABLE FOR INPSECTION. IF ANYONE REQUIRES SPECIAL ACCOMODATIONS, PLEASE NOTIFY CITY HALL PRIOR TO THE MEETING.

TOWN OF MOUNDS BUDGET SUMMARY JULY 1, 2023 – JUNE 30, 2024

	GENERAL	VOLUNTEER	PUBLIC
	FUND	FIRE	WORKS
CASH BALANCE JUNE 30, 2023	1262248	215944	160896
ESTIMATED REVENUES	515263	58710	198257
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES	498887	57917	198209
CASH BALANCE JUNE 30, 2024	1278624	216737	160863